
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-533 Name: From the Director of Architectural, Engineering &
Environmental Services, requesting passive review
of the fee increase of $69,342.00 for the contract
amendment with ArtsMarket, Inc. for Capital Project
WP490-  Mitchell Park Horticultural Conservatory-
Ph

Status:Type: Passive Review Approved

File created: In control:6/3/2019 County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2019

Title: 2019 Capital Project WP490 - Mitchell Park Horticultural Conservatory Phase III Funding Study: From
the Director, Architecture, Engineering, and Environmental Services Section, Facilities Management
Division, Department of Administrative Services, submitting a passive review contract amendment
with ArtsMarket, Inc., increasing the existing Professional Services Agreement by $69,342, from
$99,812, to $169,154, for development of the framework for future funding and a draft pro forma plan.
(PASSIVE REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE
COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-533 REPORT, 2. 19-533 REVISED REPORT (06/10/19), 3. 19-533 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 19-533
REVISED FISCAL NOTE (06/11/19), 5. 19-533 CONSULTANT FEE INCREASE APPROVAL & TBE
FORMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKEN,
APPROVED

Finance and Audit Committee6/13/2019 1

REFERREDBoard Chairman6/4/2019 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

